DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 02, 2025

**2012-00077** RECEIVED: 03/02/12 FILED: 03/26/12 FINAL: 03/30/12 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE Financing Construct

**UTILITIES:** 

Crittenden-Livingston County Water District

**HEARINGS:** 

03/14/12 Teleconference

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

03/30/12

Order Entered: Crittenden-Livingston District is granted a Certificate to proceed with the proposed purchase and installation of an AMR system. 2. Crittenden-Livingston District shall notify the Commission prior to installing any equipment or facilities not expressly authorized by this Order. 3. Any deviation from the installation of equipment or facilities approved shall be undertaken only with the prior approval of the Commission. 4. None of the meters in question shall be placed in service until they are tested by an entity that the Commission has approved for that purpose and are shown to be in good order and within required tolerance standards. 5. Crittenden-Livingston District is authorized to enter into an agreement with KIA for a loan in an amount not to exceed \$300,000 at an interest rate of two percent per annum and payable over a 20-year period. 6. The proceeds of the loan agreement with KIA shall be used only for the lawful purposes specified in Crittenden-Livingston District's application. 7. If the final cost for the purchase and installation of meters and advanced metering infrastructure approved in this Order exceeds the estimated cost (with contingency included), Crittenden-Livingston District shall notify the Commission in writing within 30 days of determining the final cost and shall provide a written explanation for the additional cost. 8. Any documents filed in the future pursuant to this Order shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the

Order Entered: 1. Crittenden District's motion to deviate from 807 KAR 5:001, Section I I (2)(a), is granted.

granted.

2. Crittenden District's application is considered filed as of the date of this Order.

03/21/12 Memorandum dated 3/21/2012 for Informal Conference of 3/14/2012; Comments, if any, due within five

days of receipt of letter

03/02/12 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

03/02/12 APPLICATION OF CRITTENDEN- LIVINGSTON WATER DISTRICT FOR AUTHORITY TO ENTER

INTO A LOAN AGREEMENT WITH THE KENTUCKY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY AND FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO ACQUIRE AND INSTALL AUTOMATED

METER READING EQUIPMENT

Total Number of Cases: 1